

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32214/2010

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2494 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31271 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31327 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31334-31335 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32216 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32477 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33421 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33951 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35268 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35285 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35355 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-2-

Item No.85

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.32214,31327,35285,31271,31334-35,33421,35355 of 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of

Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on

behalf of the State of Haryana and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.2494/2011

Matter has been sent for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) NO.32477,35268 of 2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the State of Haryana and he seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved respondent No.2 shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner through registered post within a period of one week.

SLP(C) NO.32216/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record has cast appearance on behalf of the State of Haryana and seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

-3-

Item No.85

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 8 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already filed an application for deleting respondent no.9 from the array of parties. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly and in case any such application is filed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, in that event the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 12.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj