

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32214/2010

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 12056 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12070 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12099 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2494 of 2011
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31271 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31327 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31334-31335 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 32216 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 32477 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 32779 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33421 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 33951 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35268 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35285 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 35355 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.

-2-

Item No.24

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, ADV.
Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, ADV.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner in all matters is present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in all matters, respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 32779/2010 and 2494/2011 are present.

SLP(C) NO.32214/2010 and connected matters.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 32214 and 35355 of 2010.

SLP(C) NO.32477/2010

Finally, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondent No.1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.32216/2010

Office report is not clear and it does not clarify as to on whose behalf application seeking deletion of which respondent was filed. Office to submit a clear report in that regard.

SLP(C) NO.32779/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

-3-

Item No.24

SLP(C) NO.12056/2011 AND CONNECTED MATTERS.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps for confirming the service on unserved respondents in these matters.

SLP(C) NO.2494/2011

Office report shows that by the order of Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 18.8.2011 the matter was restored subject to payment of cost of Rs.2000/- payable within four weeks.

The ld. Counsel submits that he has paid the cost within time. However, office report is written in such a manner that

the time has already been expired on 15.9.2011. which date has not yet come. Office is required to be more careful in preparing the office report.

List again on 2.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj